

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill - Pump Station #1
RFB No. 16-0028

March 25, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Quantity	SCS Field Services (Reston, VA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading & Pipeline (Luthersville, GA)	
		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
Mobilization, lump sum	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	107,400.00	107,400.00	31,700.00	31,700.00
Pump Station @1, ea	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	477,000.00	477,000.00	216,384.15	216,384.15
Wash Rack Pump Station, ea	1	68,000.00	68,000.00	109,000.00	109,000.00	80,253.96	80,253.96
Pump Station #2 Forcemain Repair, ea	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	16,100.00	16,100.00
Silt Fence, lf	774	4.50	3,483.00	4.75	3,676.50	2.81	2,174.94
Hay Bale Check Dams, ea	5	500.00	2,500.00	175.00	875.00	160.00	800.00
Permanent Grassing, LS	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,620.00	4,620.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Demolition	LS	68,000.00	68,000.00	34,650.00	34,650.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
4"x8" dual contained HDPE forcemain, lf	140	96.00	13,440.00	70.00	9,800.00	165.12	23,116.80
2" HDPE forcemain, lf	330	30.00	9,900.00	34.50	11,385.00	26.17	8,636.10
8" HDPE leachate gravity line, lf	220	97.00	21,340.00	57.50	12,650.00	133.91	29,460.20
Clean-up and testing, lf	690	5.00	3,450.00	6.00	4,140.00	14.50	10,005.00
Isolation valve manhole, ea	2	28,000.00	56,000.00	21,950.00	43,900.00	18,119.80	36,239.60
Valve vault, ea	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	37,650.00	37,650.00
HDPE metering manhole, ea	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	25,226.68	25,226.68
Air relapse valve in manhole, ea	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	14,967.80	14,967.80
Chain link fence & swing gate, lf	204	35.00	7,140.00	52.00	10,608.00	108.68	22,170.72
6" gravel pavement, sy	250	26.00	6,500.00	15.00	3,750.00	16.48	4,120.00
6" concrete bollard, ea	7	400.00	2,800.00	350.00	2,450.00	714.00	4,998.00
8" concrete bollard, ea	8	500.00	4,000.00	460.00	3,680.00	744.00	5,952.00
Remove & replace asphalt pavement, sy	10	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	211.50	2,115.00
Remove & replace concrete pavement, sy	7	250.00	1,750.00	315.00	2,205.00	307.15	2,150.05
2" PVC ball valve in plastic box, ea	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	935.00	1,870.00	850.00	1,700.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Pine Grove Municipal Solid Waste Landfill - Pump Station #1
RFB No. 16-0028

March 25, 2016

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Quantity	SCS Field Services (Reston, VA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading & Pipeline (Luthersville, GA)	
		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
8" steel bollard, ea	13	500.00	6,500.00	400.00	5,200.00	744.00	9,672.00
Temporary bypass pumping, lump sum	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	46,200.00	46,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
16" Steel casing, lf	43	110.00	4,730.00	200.00	8,600.00	188.26	8,095.18
4" Steel casing, lf	36	50.00	1,800.00	175.00	6,300.00	131.83	4,745.88
Construction Verification Surveying	Allowance	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Materials Testing	Allowance	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY ENGINEER							
Trench Stabilization in add'n to specified bedding, cy	50	40.00	2,000.00	52.00	2,600.00	63.00	3,150.00
Remove unsuitable material/replace w/earth material, cy	50	55.00	2,750.00	40.50	2,025.00	20.00	1,000.00
Remove unsuitable material/replace w/crushed stone, cy	50	65.00	3,250.00	57.75	2,887.50	63.00	3,150.00
TOTAL BID		717,933.00		994,872.00		629,934.06	